for Pressure . .
/ and Flow™ Rack-Mount Kit Installation

Instruction Sheet

D H I Calibration Solutions RPM 1

The following parts are included in the RPM Rack Mount Kit, P/N 400129:

Qty Part No. Description
e (1) ea 100934 Front Panel
* (2) ea 100883 Mounting Shelves
e (1) ea 100935 Cover Panel
e (8) ea 100984-Z m3 x 6 Flat Head Screws
e (4) ea 101000-Z m3 x 6 Pan Head Screws
* (4) ea 100997-Z m3 x 10 Flat Head Screws
e (4) ea 100969-Z m3 Lock Washer
* (4) ea 100970-Z m3 Hex Nut

The RPM1 rack mount kit can hold one or two units. The RPM should first be secured to the mounting shelf
using (2) m3 x 6 pan head screws. The shelf assembly can then be attached to the front panel using (4) m3 x
6 flat head screws.

If two RPMs are being installed: Repeat the above procedure for the other unit.

If only one unit is being installed: The cover plate can be placed over the opening and secured to the
unused mounting shelf using (4) m3 x 10 flat head screws, (4) m3 lock washers, and (4) m3 hex nuts.

RPM1 is a trademark, registered and otherwise, of DH Instruments, Inc.

Document 560032a 990803
DH Instruments, Inc. Tel 602.431.9100
4765 East Beautiful Lane Fax 602.431.9559
Phoenix AZ 85044-5318 dhi@dhinstruments.com

USA www.dhinstruments.com



